The Village of Orland Park has reached an agreement to purchase the property 
located at 10100 W. 159th Street in Orland Park. The property consists of 
approximately 1.51 acres of real estate for open space purposes. The purchase 
agreement is for fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000.00). The Village has paid 
$5,500.00 in earnest money and agrees to pay the balance of the purchase price 
upon closing which is anticipated to occur on June 26, 2015. 

Village Attorney E. Kenneth Friker reported that this parcel of land is being 
acquired from a lender that foreclosed on this property and the contract had been